
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2686
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
MEETING OF INTELLIGENCE CHIEFS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting of Chiefs of Intelligence Agencies of India and Pakistan was held recently to discuss security and combating to terrorism; and

(b) if so, the details of issues discussed and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): The Indian delegation to the 8th SAARC Conference on Coorperation in Police Matters (held in Islamabad on 24/6/2010) was headed by the Head of the Intelligence Bureau of India. On the sidelines of the said Conference, he held a meeting with his counterpart from Pakistan. Security concerns of India were raised in the meeting.
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